



31 July 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 863/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. Does your authority currently provide or commission a local Healthy Schools Programme or a similar type of programme based on the former National Healthy Schools Programme where schools are recognised for the work they do in supporting the health and wellbeing of pupils?

Answer: No. Currently Rutland County Council is neither providing or commissioning a local healthy schools programme.

Rutland County Council used to have a local programme as part of the National Healthy Schools Programme (NHSP) that was available to Rutland Schools between 2001 and 2011.

There hasn't been a local healthy schools programme since end of March 2011 when the NHSP was disbanded and the central government funding was withdrawn

2. If yes, who is the Programme funded by or do schools have to pay for or contribute to the Programme themselves?

Answer: Not Applicable

3. If schools have to pay for or contribute to this Programme themselves, how much is an individual school charged per year?

Answer: Not Applicable

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP  
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane



Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council